# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM381784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Bosch GmbH; Stuttgart		03/21/2016	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bosch Rexroth AG
Street Address:	Heidehofstrasse, 31
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70184
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86911807	CYTROPAC

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6495

echalfie@dennemeyer-law.com Email:

Edward J. Chalfie **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 181 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 4500** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30100-102094

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edward J. Chalfie

Address Line 1: 181 West Madison St.

Address Line 2: Suite 4500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Chalfie
SIGNATURE:	/edwardjchalfie/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0181** 

DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016
Total Attachments: 1	
source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0182

# ASSIGNMENTOF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch GmbH; Stuttgart, a German Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung with its principal place of business at inter alia

Max-Lang-Str. 40-46, 70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen, Germany ("Assignor"), has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Serial No. 86/911,807 for the mark CYTROPAC; and

WHEREAS, said application claims priority based on Assignor's CTM application No. 015093644 filed on February 10, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned said CTM priority application to the Assignee herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign said United States application to Assignee herein; and

WHEREAS, Bosch Rexroth AG, a German Aktiengesellschaft with its principal place of business at Heidehofstraße 31, D-70184 Stuttgart, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and said United States application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the above-identified application for registration of said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

Robert Bosch GmbH

Date: 21 Hardy 2016

Peter Munsch

iP-Licensing

Dieter Alvermann

Director

IP-Trademarks and Tradenames

TRADEMARK REEL: 005777 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 04/25/2016